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Corperatio=Act»ll

S.di-gnll

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Cydiq Group Limited

119749647

To:

ACN

LDitaiofa-tan&1 hold,(1)

N=no:

Acl:

Merch=* Punds Management Pty Ild (ACN 154493 277) (Merch,at) as manair ofthe Merche I.caders
Fimd (ABN 80 475 165 090) and C,pricorn 1nve,knical Pa,tterm (Nominees) Pty W as custodian ofthe
Mcrohiii kiclers Fund

Sce abovo

There was a Uwn, in the Ir-ests of'the vih.*m,1.11,711,9 on

Tho previous notice was given to the comp„V on

The previous notice wasdated

2. Pre,le- andprm®,tvot : pow "

24/07/2019.

28/062018.

28/060018.

The totil mober ofvotes attached to an the voling akres in the comp ny that the gubstandal hoidar or m meociate CD had
a relevid i[*crat (3) in when last rciptircd, =1 when now required, to given subs:antial holding notice to the compitzy, arc
as fbnows:

am" of"IHI'llie' 0)
A. 1'8*

Fully paid ordinasy 108.662.051

1 040=i rele¥=thUrests

he.,0- molite
Vo¢hm.N

13.92%

Ie,eita-e
Perm't vots velh,I,OW,r M
216.811051 18-99%

Partioulars ofeach clwngo in, or change in 60 natoro of, a relovar* interest offhe substantial holder or w associte invoting
mmlritics Ofthe cr„ni!,iiiy, ,;sw e the sub,1,111,1 holder was last required to give a subilintial holding notice to the company
are as #bloRs:

Date of

26/11/2018
17/12/2018
7/01/2019
8/01/2019
15/01/2019
23/Olt2019
30/01/2019
6/02/2019
7/02/2019

P®no.....Ind.lut./.IX

Merch= Opliortimities Fund
Merchint O, portimitics Futid
Meng,ant Lmders Fund
Mercham Le,ders Fund
Merchint Leades Fd
Merch=* I.caders Fund
Merchait Loaccrs Pund
Merchant Looders Fund
Morc nt Lciders FEIXI

Natir®*dia¥
Ce

Placomont
Placcind

On M=ke  Tracie
On Ma*st Trace
On Mark€*Track
00 M=bct Trade
On Mdd Trade
On M.* Trado
On M ce Tracie

C.=11,11,¢i-

dlilm
$94.81627
$55,183.72

$590.00
$400.00

$88.00
5467.61
$400.00

$4,000.00
$860.00

ameted
13545.182
13519

120,000
99,999
21000

116.903
100.000

1,000,000
215,000

Pers-'s

13.545.182
7.883,389
120,000
99,999
22.000
116.903
100.000

1,000,000
215,000
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18/02/2019
20/02/2019
27/02/2019
27/02/2019
16/05/2019
24,07/2019

Merdid Leaden Fwid
Mercham Lmders Find
MerchEnt Opportimities Fund
Merchant Lciders Fi
Merchailt Looders Fund
Merch=* Lidon Fund

4. Pr,mt r-vamt lm-

On M.ket Tracie
On M=ka Trade
051{arket Trade
OSMarket Trade
On Mirkct Trado

Placement

$1,902.89 475.722 475,722
Sl,687.22 421.805 421.805

4449.714.28 -111428.571 -112,428.571
5449.71428 112.428.571 112.428.571

$6.110.00 2,400,000 2,400,000
$81,750.00 81,750,000 81,750,000

Particulars ofeech relevant inesest offhe substa,iial holder in voting sec ities after the change are -, fo lows:

Holder of relevamt R,glihipd holds
ofs,c rill.

Mcrclieit Lced=8
Pund

Merchait

3 Glail... h "inchdon

Per,oms = ed to
be re ,ter®d as
holder (8)

Clilicom lil elillllilt Cliliocm bl..Illilcilt
P=tters 0{013* es) Pty Par rm Num) Pty

Lki -a,famil Lidle#dmir
Merctmnt Lcalca Fund Mc chant Lciden Fuid

CIP,ham 1,11„*111„It C.I.ioom hip„,11,01
Plilier, glomk»es) Pty Plitnia glominees) Pty
Lu.-lank Lu=oulamir

Me,diant Lades Fund Mmizmt Laides Fund

Ch==d8.-dam- I-ki Pa.-9
..In"*(4) ,®mrili= -ill
Rele,1,1 ht.,It,inij,

1608(1Xb) and (c) ofthe
Copocdo. Ax 2001 216,812.051 18.99%
a beoeficial holder of

."3'dtill

R*vant *Itered under
,608(1Xb)and (O) oftiho
Cotpc=tio  Act 2001 216.812,051 18.99%

. m=""450
Miclint 6,119,1Ad

Tho pereons who hzve become =ocia®es (2) of ce=ed to be ..ociates oc or hive d.nged the  .ture oftheir association (9)
wi4 Ae substan:ial holder in relation 10 Mig intcresia in the comp«ny are u fbilows:

Name md ACN/ARSN Of'applicable) Nature ofatiociation

NLA

4 Addr,iles

The addresses ofpe:ionsnamedinthiz fbrin areas follows

N..O
Merchm Flmds M=gement Pty Lid
Cancicorn 1nvestment Partners 040[ninces) Pty Ild
Meret=nt Opportimities Fwid
Mcretiint Leaders Fund

Ni

SI,ahoret

Andrew Ch,Linin

Minaging Director

Addre=
Level 3, 101 St Georges Tcq PERIH WA 6000
Suite 4,103 Bo sover St, Rockha,KID# QLD 4700
Level 3,101 St Geors= TA PERTH WA 6000
Im©13. 101 St Georms Toe. PERTH WA 6000

24/07/2019


