Form 604

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Cycliq Group Limited

ACN: 119 749 647

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name: Merchant Funds Management Pty Ltd (ACN 154 493 277) (Merchant) as manager of the Merchant Leaders

Fund (ABN 80 475 165 090) and Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd as custodian of the

Merchant Leaders Fund.

ACN: See above

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 24/07/2019.

The previous notice was given to the company on 28/08/2018.

The previous notice was dated 28/08/2018.

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting Power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully paid ordinary	108,662,051	13.92%	216,812,051	18.99%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
26/11/2018	Merchant Opportunities Fund	Placement	\$94,816.27	13,545,182	13,545,182
17/12/2018	Merchant Opportunities Fund	Placement	\$55,183.72	7,883,389	7,883,389
7/01/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$590.00	120,000	120,000
8/01/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$400.00	99,999	99,999
15/01/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$88.00	22,000	22,000
23/01/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$467.61	116,903	116,903
30/01/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$400.00	100,000	100,000
6/02/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$4,000.00	1,000,000	1,000,000
7/02/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$860.00	215,000	215,000

18/02/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$1,902.89	475,722	475,722
20/02/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$1,687.22	421,805	421,805
27/02/2019	Merchant Opportunities Fund	Off Market Trade	-\$449,714.28	-112,428,571	-112,428,571
27/02/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	Off Market Trade	\$449,714.28	112,428,571	112,428,571
16/05/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	On Market Trade	\$6,110.00	2,400,000	2,400,000
24/07/2019	Merchant Leaders Fund	Placement	\$81,750.00	81,750,000	81,750,000

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Persons entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Merchant Leaders Fund	Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd as custodian for Merchant Leaders Fund	Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd as custodian for Merchant Leaders Fund	Relevant interest under s608(1)(b) and (c) of the Corporations Act 2001 as beneficial holder of securities	216,812,051	18.99%
Merchant	Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd as custodian for Merchant Leaders Fund	Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd as custodian for Merchant Leaders Fund	Relevant interest under s608(1)(b) and (c) of the Corporations Act 2001 as manager of the Merchant Leaders Fund	216,812,051	18.99%

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Merchant Funds Management Pty Ltd	Level 3, 101 St Georges Tce, PERTH WA 6000
Capricorn Investment Partners (Nominees) Pty Ltd	Suite 4, 103 Bolsover St, Rockhampton QLD 4700
Merchant Opportunities Fund	Level 3, 101 St Georges Tce, PERTH WA 6000
Merchant Leaders Fund	Level 3, 101 St Georges Tce, PERTH WA 6000

Name:	Andrew Chapman	
Capacity:	Managing Director	
Sign here:	Blya	
Sign nere:		
Date:	24/07/2019	